PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name Execution Date		
Michael R. Fannan 11/05/2				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Mikron Industrie			
Street Address:	1034 6th Avenu	1034 6th Avenue North		
City:	Kent	Kent		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98032	98032		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Property T	уре	Number		
Property T Application Number:		Number 9421649	19	
	2		29421649	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	2 E DATA 86631199	64	0 29421649	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	2 E DATA 86631199 <i>be sent via US M</i>	9421649 64 fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 86631199 <i>be sent via US M</i> 33052601	9421649 64 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04	\$40.00 29421649	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 86631199 <i>be sent via US M</i> 33052601 docket@p	9421649 64 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 watentlawyerz.com	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 86631199 <i>be sent via US M</i> 33052601 docket@p	9421649 64 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 vatentlawyerz.com nger		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 86631199 <i>be sent via US M</i> 33052601 docket@p e: Fred Zollir P.O. Box 2	9421649 64 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 vatentlawyerz.com nger	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 86631199 be sent via US M 33052601 docket@p e: Fred Zollir P.O. Box 2 North Can	9421649 64 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 batentlawyerz.com nger 2368	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 86631199 be sent via US M 33052601 docket@p e: Fred Zollir P.O. Box 2 North Can	9421649 64 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 batentlawyerz.com nger 2368 hton, OHIO 44720	\$40.00	

7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Michael R. Fannan, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 447 West Sixth Street, Pecatonica, Illinois 61063, USA, have invented a new, original and ornamental design entitled "Window Component Extrusion 10302-10300-10304-10306-10308-10310" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed August 24,2012 and assigned Appl. Ser. No. 29/421,649;

WHEREAS, Mikron Industries, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a business address at 1034 Sixth Avenue North, Kent, WA 98032 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said design, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said design or letters patent therefor.

11/5/12

<u>Michael R. Fannan</u>

State of Illinois)) ss.

Michael K. Falma

County of Winnebago)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael R. Fannan signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Notary Public: Thereas M Cart
MIX.N1-10302	

RECORDED: 02/22/2013